

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range: 110-205kHz

(b) Wireless Power; 5W Max.

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MQ9785 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
www.momannual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

MO9785

EN

USB Charger Plug

1. Connect your electronic device to the USB charger plug with a USB cable.
2. Plug the USB charger plug into a household power socket to charge your USB device.

CAUTION: The USB Charger Plug is designed for indoor use only

Specifications:

Input Voltage:	100-240V 50-60 Hz
Input Current:	0.15A
Output Voltage:	5V
Output Current:	1A
Output interface:	USB

Wireless charger

Product introduction:

Wireless charger is an intelligent product, with simple design and suitable for any mobile phones that support wireless charging. Mobile phone can be charged without a necessity for the devices charging cable; it is a safe and convenient way to charge your device.

Product specifications:

Output:	DC 5V/1A
Charging efficiency:	75%

Instructions:

1. Insert one end of USB charging cable into the power adaptor or computer
2. The Micro interface of the USB charging wire is connected with the charging board, and when the power supply is switched on, the wireless charger indicator red light is on, after the indicator light red and blue flashing alternatively one times
3. Place a device with a wireless charging receiver on to the wireless charger.

Attention:

1. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquids.
2. If you need to clean the charger, please make sure it is not connected to a power supply.
3. Usage environment temperature approx. 0-45°C.

Precaution!

Metal objects placed on top of charging devices might result malfunction of the item and damage the charging device on top of it. Do not operate the item on top of any metal table or surface.

DE**USB Ladegerät-Stecker**

1. Verbinden Sie Ihr elektronisches Gerät per USB Kabel mit dem USB-Ladegerät-Stecker.
2. Schließen Sie das USB-Ladegerät an eine Steckdose im Haus an, um Ihr USB-Gerät aufzuladen.

ACHTUNG: Der USB-Ladestecker ist nur für den Innenbereich bestimmt.

Technische Daten

Eingangsspannung:	100-240V 50-60 Hz
Eingangsstrom:	0,15A
Ausgangsspannung:	5V
Ausgangsstrom:	1A
Ausgabeschnittstelle:	USB

Kabelloses Ladegerät**Produkteinführung:**

Das kabellose Ladegerät ist ein intelligentes Produkt, mit übersichtlichem Design und geeignet für alle Smartphones, die ein kabelloses Laden unterstützen. Das Smartphone kann ohne den Einsatz eines Ladekabels geladen werden. Es ist eine sichere und bequeme Möglichkeit, Ihr Gerät zu laden.

Technische Daten

Ausgang:	DC 5V/1A
Ladeeffizienz:	75%.

Anleitung:

1. Verbinden Sie das USB-Ladekabel mit einem Netzteil oder einem Computer.
2. Die Mikroschnittstelle des USB-Ladekabels wird mit dem kabellosen Ladegerät verbunden. Wenn die Stromversorgung eingeschaltet ist, leuchtet die rote Anzeige des kabellosen Ladegeräts.
3. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Smartphone für das kabellose Aufladen geeignet ist und legen Sie Ihr Smartphone auf die Ladestation.

Achtung:

1. Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.
2. Wenn Sie das Ladegerät reinigen müssen, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass es nicht an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.
3. Betriebsumgebungstemperatur ca. 0-45°

Vorsicht!

Eventuelle Metallgegenstände, die sich auf dem Ladegerät befinden, können zu Fehlfunktionen des Produktes führen und das aufzuladende Gerät beschädigen. Benutzen Sie das Gerät nicht auf einem Metalltisch oder einer Metalloberfläche.

FR**Chargeur USB**

1. Connectez votre appareil électronique au chargeur USB avec un câble USB.
2. Branchez le chargeur USB sur une prise secteur pour charger votre périphérique USB.

ATTENTION: la fiche du chargeur USB est conçue pour une utilisation en intérieur uniquement.

Caractéristiques :

Tension d'entrée : 100-240V 50-60 Hz

Courant d'entrée : 0.15A

Tension de sortie : 5V

Courant de sortie : 1A

Interface de sortie : USB

Chargeur sans fil

Présentation du produit :

Le chargeur sans fil est un produit intelligent, de conception simple et qui convient à tous les téléphones mobiles prenant en charge le chargement sans fil. Il est possible de recharger un téléphone portable sans que le câble de chargement des appareils ne soit nécessaire. C'est un moyen sûr et pratique de recharger votre appareil.

Caractéristiques du produit :

Sortie : DC 5V / 1A

Efficacité de charge : 75%

Instructions :

1. Insérez une extrémité du câble de chargement USB dans l'adaptateur secteur ou dans l'ordinateur.
2. Connectez l'interface micro-usb du câble de charge au produit. Lorsque l'alimentation est activée, le voyant rouge du chargeur sans fil s'allume puis clignote en rouge et bleu alternativement.
3. Placez un appareil possédant un récepteur de chargement sans fil sur le chargeur sans fil.

Attention:

1. Veuillez tenir le chargeur à l'écart de l'eau ou de tout autre liquide.
2. Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur, assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas branché au secteur.
3. Température ambiante d'utilisation d'environ 0-45°C.

Attention !

Les objets métalliques placés sur le chargeur peuvent entraîner un dysfonctionnement du produit et endommager la surface du chargeur. Ne pas utiliser l'article sur une table ou une surface en métal.

ES

Cargador USB

1. Conecte el dispositivo electrónico al cargador USB con un cable

USB.

2. Enchufe el cargador USB a una toma de corriente doméstica para cargar el dispositivo USB.

PRECAUCIÓN: El cargador USB está diseñado solo para uso en interiores.

Características técnicas:

Tensión de entrada: 100-240 V 50-60 Hz

Corriente de entrada: 0,15 A

Tensión de salida: 5 V

Corriente de salida: 1 A

Interfaz de salida: USB

Cargador inalámbrico

Presentación del producto:

El cargador inalámbrico es un producto inteligente, con un diseño sencillo y compatible con todos los teléfonos que admitan la carga inalámbrica. El teléfono móvil se puede cargar sin necesidad de cable, es una manera segura y cómoda de cargar el dispositivo.

Características del producto:

Salida: DC 5 V/1 A

Eficiencia de carga: 75 %

Instrucciones:

1. Inserte un extremo del cable de carga USB en el adaptador o el ordenador.
2. La conexión micro del cable de carga USB se conecta a la placa de carga, y cuando el suministro eléctrico se enciende, también lo hace un indicador rojo en el cargador inalámbrico, después de que el indicador parpadee en rojo y en azul varias veces.
3. Coloque un dispositivo con un receptor de carga inalámbrica en el cargador inalámbrico.

Atención:

1. Mantenga el cargador alejado del agua u otros líquidos.
2. Si tiene que limpiar el cargador, asegúrese de que no esté conectado a la fuente de alimentación.

3. La temperatura ambiente de funcionamiento es, aproximadamente, de entre 0 y 45 °C.

¡Atención!

Los objetos metálicos colocados encima de los dispositivos de carga pueden provocar el mal funcionamiento del producto y dañar el dispositivo que se esté cargando en la parte superior. No utilice este producto sobre una placa o superficie metálica.

IT

Spina USB

1. Connettere il proprio dispositivo elettronico alla spina usb mediante un cavo USB.
2. Inserire la spina USB in una presa di corrente per ricaricare il proprio dispositivo.

ATTENZIONE: la spina USB è indicata per un uso in luoghi chiusi

Specifiche:

Input:	100-240V 50-60 Hz
Input corrente:	0.15A
Output:	5V
Output corrente:	1A
Interfaccia Output:	USB

Caricatore wireless

Introduzione al prodotto:

Il caricatore wireless è un prodotto intelligente, con un design semplice e indicato per tutti i modelli di smartphone che supportino la ricarica wireless. Gli smartphone possono essere caricati senza cavo, è un modo comodo e sicuro per caricare il proprio dispositivo

Specifiche prodotto:

Output:	DC 5V/1A
Efficienza di carica:	75%

Istruzioni:

1. Inserire un'estremità del cavo di carica USB nell'adattatore o nel computer.
2. La Micro USB è connessa alla stazione di carica, e quando la

fonte di corrente è attiva l'indicatore LED diventa rosso, dopo aver lampeggiato in rosso e blu.

3. Appoggiare il dispositivo con ricevitore di carica wireless sopra al caricatore.

Attenzione:

1. Tenere lontano da acqua o altri liquidi.
2. Se il caricatore deve essere pulito, assicurarsi che non sia connesso a fonti di corrente.
3. Temperature indicate per l'utilizzo: 0-45°C.

Precauzioni!

Gli oggetti metallici posti sul dispositivo wireless potrebbero causare un malfunzionamento o un danno all'oggetto in carica. Non attivare su superfici metalliche.

NL

USB-laadstekker

1. Sluit uw elektronische apparaat met een USB-kabel aan op de USB-laadstekker.
2. Steek de USB-laadstekker in een stopcontact om uw USB-apparaat op te laden.

WAARSCHUWING: De USB-laadstekker is alleen bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis.

Specificaties:

Input Voltage:	100-240V 50-60 Hz
Input Current:	0.15A
Output Voltage:	5V
Output Current:	1A
Output interface:	USB

Productbeschrijving:

Een draadloze oplader is een intelligent product, met een eenvoudig ontwerp en geschikt voor alle mobiele telefoons die draadloos opladen ondersteunen. Een mobiele telefoon kan opgeladen worden zonder oplaadkabel. Het is een veilige en gemakkelijke manier om uw apparaat op te laden.

Product specifications:

Output: DC 5V/1A

Charging efficiency: 75%

Instructions:

1. Steek de USB-aansluiting in de voedingsadapter of computer om op te laden.
2. Steek de micro USB-oplaadkabel in de draadloze oplader. Wanneer de draadloze oplader is ingeschakeld, knippert het indicatie lampje eenmalig blauw licht, vervolgens is het indicatie lampje rood.
3. Plaats een apparaat met een ontvanger voor draadloos opladen op de draadloze oplader.

Let op:

1. Houd de lader uit de buurt van water of andere vloeistoffen.
2. Als u de lader moet reinigen, zorg er dan voor dat deze niet is aangesloten op een voeding.
3. Gebruik omgevingstemperatuur ca. 0-45 °C.

Voorzorgsmaatregel!

Metalen voorwerpen die op oplaadapparaten worden geplaatst, kunnen storingen in het item veroorzaken en het oplaadapparaat er bovenop beschadigen. Gebruik het item niet op een metalen tafel of oppervlak.

PL**Wtyczka ładowarki USB**

1. Podłącz urządzenie elektroniczne do wtyczki ładowarki USB za pomocą kabla USB.
2. Podłącz wtyczkę ładowarki USB do domowego gniazdka elektrycznego, aby naładować urządzenie USB.

UWAGA: Wtyczka ładowarki USB jest przeznaczona wyłącznie do użytku w pomieszczeniach.

Dane techniczne:

Napięcie wejściowe: 100–240V, 50–60Hz

Prąd wejściowy: 0,15A.

Napięcie wyjściowe: 5V.

Prąd wyjściowy: 1A
Interfejs wyjściowy: USB

Bezprzewodowa ładowarka

Wprowadzenie produktów:

Bezprzewodowa ładowarka to inteligentny produkt o prostej konstrukcji i odpowiedni dla wszystkich telefonów komórkowych obsługujących ładowanie bezprzewodowe. Telefon komórkowy można ładować bez konieczności używania kabla do ładowania, jest to bezpieczny i wygodny sposób ładowania urządzenia.

Specyfikacja produktu:

Wyjście: DC 5V / 1A.
Efektywność ładowania: 75%

Instrukcje:

1. Włóż jeden koniec kabla ładującego USB do zasilacza lub komputera
2. Interfejs mikro przewodu ładującego USB jest połączony z płytą ładującą, a po włączeniu zasilania czerwona lampka wskaźnika ładowarki bezprzewodowej świeci się po tym, jak lampka wskaźnika czerwona i niebieska migają naprzemiennie jeden raz
3. Umieść urządzenie z odbiornikiem ładowania bezprzewodowego na ładowarce bezprzewodowej.

Uwaga:

1. Utrzymuj ładowarkę z dala od wody lub innych płynów.
2. Jeśli musisz wyczyścić ładowarkę, upewnij się, że nie jest podłączona do źródła zasilania.
3. Temperatura otoczenia użytkowania ok. 0–45 °C.

Ostrożność!

Metalowe przedmioty umieszczone na urządzeniach ładujących mogą spowodować nieprawidłowe działanie przedmiotu i uszkodzić urządzenie ładujące znajdujące się na nim. Nie używaj przedmiotu na żadnym metalowym stole lub powierzchni.